## COUPEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 204 Island County, Washington July 9, 2018 Resolution 2018-10

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, designating Steve King as Superintendent and as the District Agent.

**IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Board of Directors of Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, to designate Steve King as Superintendent of the Coupeville School District No. 204 effective July 2, 2018; and as Superintendent, Steve King is hereby authorized to:

- a) sign any and all Federal, State, County, and City applications,
- b) sign any and all necessary reports including PL 81-874 and PL 81-815 reports on behalf of the Coupeville School District No. 204, and
- c) make requests of the Northwest Educational Service District on behalf of the Board of Directors pursuant to RCW 310.200.200(7).

The foregoing resolution was adopted on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of July 2018, at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Coupeville School District and duly authenticated by the following signatures of the directors voting in favor thereof.

Board President	Board Vice President
Director	Director
	ATTEST:
Director	
	Superintendent
	Secretary to the Board of Directors